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Washington, D. C. 20535-0001
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0 DATE: October 7, 1999

TO: Ms. Elizabeth K. Lockwood
Access Staff
Records Declassification Diwvision
National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road, Room 6350
College Park, Md. 20740-6001

FROM: John M. Kelso, Jr., Section Chief
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOI/PA) Section
U.S. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

§Q\ SUBJECT: MA Y DECLASSIFIC ST
jx(éi} JAMES JECT _NUMBER _NNE94-15)

mﬁ | ‘Reference is made to two letters, dated October 24,
Y ~_ 1994, and February 8, 1995, in which you requested a mandatory
¥~ declassification review of 7 documents.
=) F%S%% ’ Our review of four documents pertaining to the above
Qnoﬁh
N ated letters are described below:
= s M- 4
= h{{g&% : Document Number 1: DOJ Task Force Report on MLK

(ClaSSlfled pages only)
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THIS COMMUNSEAT IONw#S™ UNCLASSIFIED
UPON THE REMOUATRRQE CLASSIFIED
ENCLOSURE: T

Room 6296
£$¥£2 Fule i Lo - Hg-I0 3854
W sk OTFBLsbech AMAOIUNL

., —+ Room 6712 \§%\
Off.of EECA___ KT S/ k]_ SECRET
on gpwle — s DECLASSIFIED BY_W 2 M G/ﬂ:,‘,co)o 9
Directors Offce . uai RoOoW I\) US oN _______Q:h‘n.q; gh L—-————-—-—-—
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/'. SEQRET "'1

Ms. Elizabeth K. Lockwood
College Park, Md. 20740-6001

Document Number 2: DOJ TF Report on MK, Appendix A
(classified pages only)

Document Number 3: DOJ TF MLK, Appendix B, Index C
(classified pages only)

Document Number 4: DOJ TF on MLK, "King Material",
Folder 88

Our review determined that certain portions of document
1 and 4 continue to warrant classification at the "Secret" level
pursuant to Executive Order 12958, Section 3.4(6). The documents
have been appropriately marked, with a date for declassification
to be determined by the originating agency.

The researcher may submit an appeal from any denial
contained herein by writing to the Office of Information and
Privacy, United States Department of Justice, Flag Building, Suite
570, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, within 60 days from receipt of
this letter. The envelope and letter should be clearly marked
"Freedom of Information Appeal”" or "Information Appeal".

We are returning the documents to you.

Any questions regarding this request may be directed to
Supervisory Paralegal Specialist Anna L. Miller, FTS (202)324-0454.

Enclosures (7)

Me

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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October 24, 1994 '

Margaret Irving

Office of Information and Privacy, Rm. 7238
Department of Justice

Washington, DC 20530

Washington, DC 20408

Re: Requestor’s Name: James E. Ray
Project Number: NNF94-15

Dear Ms. Irving:

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, James E.
Ray requested access to several documents from the records of the
Department of Justice, Office of Professional Responsibility Task
Force on the FBI’s investigation of the Martin Luther King, Jr.
assassination in our custody, which we believe may be of interest
to your agency. Enclosed are copies of Mr. Ray’s request letter
and of the items for your review for possible declassification.
Please note that we referred these documents to the Federal
Bureau of Investigation as well.

If exemptions are made under the (b) (3) provisions of the FOIA,
please cite the pertinent statute in your response. Also, please
specify the number of days in which the researcher, if necessary,
may appeal your agency’s decisions. We will notify the
researcher that your agency’s time limitations for an appeal will
commence from the date of NARA’s letter to the requestor.

Please send your review determinations, including all sanitizing
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number
NNF94-15. The National Archives will notify the researcher of
your decision and of any appeal rights. If you have any
questions regarding this case, please contact me at

(202)501-5638 before December 15, 1994, or (301)713-7348, after
that date.

Sincerely,

cé;«é*xk K. Swzko,xmf)

ELIZABETH K. LOCKWOOD
Access Staff

Enclosures

f'Jjép \CRET
Becomes unclassified when enclosures are removed

AL Bl INORIATION CONTAINED
EREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
DATI ___wanCf/ He{ede

National Archives and Records Administration ' 7 1%50 ‘7
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AVCbZUeS at College Park

8601 Adelphi Road College Park, Mar. ylomd 20740-6001
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¥ seher
Mr. Kevin O'Brien

Section Chief, FOIA/PA Section
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Room 6296

Washington, DC 20536

February 8, 1995

Re: Requestor's Name: James Earl Ray
Project Number: NNF94-15

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, James
Earl Ray requested access to several documents from the records
of the Department of Justice in our custody, which we believe may
be of interest to your agency. We initially referred documents
relevant to this request to you on October 25, 1994, but
inadvertantly neglected to send these three documents.. We are
hoping that you might append these to the original request.
Enclosed are copies of Mr. Ray's request letter and of the items
for your review for possible declassification.

If exemptions are made under the (b) (3) provisions of the FOIA,
please cite the pertinent statute in your response. Also, please
specify the number of days in which the researcher, if necessary,
may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the
researcher that your agency's time limitations for an appeal will
commence from the date of NARA's letter to the requestor.

Please send your review determinations, including all sanitizing
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number
NNF94-15. Please note, our new address is: Room 6350, National
Archives at College Park, 8601 Adelphi Road, College Park, MD
20740-6001. The National Archives will notify the researcher of
your decision and of any appeal rights. 1If you have any
questions regarding this case, please contact me at (301)713-7345
or 713-7348.

Sincerely,
g2 Arl K. I /Lw‘OOQ,

ELIZABETH K. LOCKWOOD
Access Staff

QZﬁC;%7SEnclosures 3; o, éi@jﬁzaikiﬂga¢;k, F%ZI#%%\J

‘Tp SECKEET

Becomes unclassified wHen enclosures are removed
ALL FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED -

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATQWDLYMMQA@&&A
National Archives and Records Administration 7(%50 ‘{
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13 October 1994

National Archives & Records Admin. James ﬁ. Ray #65477
ATTENTION: FOIA OFFICER 7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd.
Washington DC 20408. Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.

Dear Sir:

This is a request under the federal "Freedom of Information Act",

5 U.S.C. §552 as amended. Apparently in April 1993 the US Dept. of
Justice transferred to ‘the National Archives records generated by

a "Task Force to Review the FBI Martin Luther King, Jr., security
and Assassination Investigation".

Further, it has come the the Requester's attention that before said
transfer the Justice Department had declassified a large portion of
the 'Task Force file. What was not, and has not been, released into
the public domain apparently are the appendixes (A-B-C), to the
Task Force investigation: However, I assume the Department of
Justice would know which sections of the Task Force Report is still
classified, and thoes are the records the Requester is requesting.
If any of the records are release to Requester he will pay what ever -:
statutory fee requiréd. -

Sincerely: ~

————

-

ALL FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED

ggRE N UNCLASSIFIED .~ .
9 thooy M liogee | e el
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October 24, 1994

Mr. Kevin O’Brien

Section Chief, FOIA/PA Section
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Room 6296

Washington, DC 20536

Re: Requestor’s Name: James E. Ray
Project Number: NNF94-15

Dear Mr. O’Brien:

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, James E.
Ray requested access to several documents from the records of the
Department of Justice, Office of Professional Responsibility Task
Force on the FBI’'s investigation of the Martin Luther King, Jr.
assassination in our custody, which we believe may be of interest
to your agency. Enclosed are copies of Mr. Ray’s request letter
and of the items for your review for possible declassification.
Please note that we referred these documents to the Department of
Justice as well.

If exemptions are made under the (b) (3) provisions of the FOIA,
please cite the pertinent statute in your response. Also, please
specify the number of days in which the researcher, if necessary,
may appeal your agency’s decisions. We will notify the
researcher that your agency’s time limitations for an appeal will
commence from the date of NARA’s letter to the requestor.

Please send your review determinations, including all sanitizing
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number
NNF94-15. The National Archives will notify the researcher of
your decision and of any appeal rights. If you have any
questions regarding this case, please contact me at
(202)501-5638 before December 15, 1994, or (301)713- 7348 after
that date.

Sincerely,
oL FLK. §Sesood
ELIZABETH K. LOCKWOOD
 Access Staff

Enclosures
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13 October 1994

Uf§%7z

National Archives & Records Admin. James E. Ray #65477
ATTENTION: FOIA OFFICER 7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd.
Washington DC 20408« - Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.
Dear Sir:

This is a, request under the federal "Freedom of Information Act",

5 U.S.C. §552 as amended. Apparently in April 1993 the US Dept. of
Justice transferred to the National Archives records generated by

a "Task Force to Review the FBI Maxtin Luther King, Jr., security
and Assassination Investigation".é§

Further, it has come the the Requester's attention that before said
transfer the Justice Department had declassified a large portion of -
the 'Task Force file. What was not, and has not been, released into
the public domain apparently are the appendixes (A-B-C), to the

Task Force investigatidnzi hb;ever, I assume the Department of
Justice would know which sections of the Task Force Report is still
classified, and thoes are the records the Reguester is requesting.
If any of the records are release to Requester he will pay ypg;‘gver %3

statutory fee required. -e-

Sincerely:

s #4

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Mr. David G. Paynter
National Archives

13 October 1994

James E. Ray #65477
7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd.

Washington DE€7T 20408. - Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.

re: Task Force Review of MLK case.
Dear: Mr. Paynter,

I have your letter dated 29 September 1995; Thank you for the

document.

I have enclosed a copy of a 'Freedom of Information Request. Since
I don't know which segment of the Task Force documents have been
declassified I won't use the folder you sent in identifying any
particular documents.

I do have a current interest in (Box 32, Folder 85) & (Box- 34
Folder 88). But if it isn't possible to send them now I assume they

could be sent with any other documents that might be declassigied
in the enclosed request.

Sincerely: ERSRE

<AL B INFORMATIGH CONTA
“HEREIN IS _UNCLASSIFIED
S URF AaC

o : i .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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October 24, 1994

Margaret Irving

Office of Information and Privacy, Rm. 7238
Department of Justice

Washington, DC 20530 .

Re: Requestor’s Name: James E. Ray
Project Number: NNF94- 13

Dear Ms. Irving:

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, James E.
Ray requested access to several documents from the records of the
Department of Justice, Office of Professional Responsibility Task
Force on the FBI's’ investigation of the Martin Luther King, Jr.
assassination in our custody, which we believe may be of interest
to your agency. Enclosed are copies of Mr. Ray’s request letter
and of the items for'your review for possible declassiffcation.
Please ‘hote that we referred these documents to the Federal
Bureau of Investigation as well.

If exemptions are made under the (b) (3) provisions of the FOIA,
please cite the pertinent statute in your response. Also,' please
specify the number of days ih which the researcher, if necessary,
may appeal your agency’s decisions. We will notify the
researcher that your agency’s time limitations for an appeal will
commence from the date of NARA’s letter to the requestor.

Please send your review determinations, including all sanitizing
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number
NNF94-15. The Natlonal Archives will notify the researcher of
your decision and of any appeal rights. If you have any
questiong regarding this case, please contact me at

(202)501-5638 before December 15, 1994, or (301)713-7348, after
that date.

Sincerely,

C/%M K. SUT,LUVJOuﬁ

"ELIZABETH K. LOCKWOOD
Access Staff

Enclosures

‘Becomes unclassifi hen enclosures are removed

41 TBI nwmmﬂmw%mﬂmmﬂ

HEREIN 1S {NCEASSIFIED o
Y 5y Bl ‘5/%

National Archives and Records Administration TRTE. f&
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DATE
CLASSIFIED DOCUMENT ACCOUNTABILITY RECORD October 25, 1994
SECTION | - GENERAL
TO: FROM:
Margaret Irving Elizabeth K. Lockwood
Office of Information and Privacy, Rm. 7238 Access Staff
Department of Justice National Archives
Washington, DC 20530 . Washington, DC 20408
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CONTROL, LOG, OR CLASSIFICATIO OF (Type File reference, Unclassified Subject or DATE OF |ORIGINATOR
FILE NUMBER (b) PAGES . Short Title, and Number of Indorsements/Inclosures) | DOCUMEN
(a) : ey . (@ (e) ®
94-15-001 Top Secret 24 DOJ Task Force Report on MLK 111777 |DOJ
: N (Classified pages only)
94-15-002 Top Secret 6 DOJ TF Report on MLK, Appendix A 111/77 |DOJ
‘ (Classified pages only)
94-15-003 Secret 7 DOJ TF MLK, Appendix B, Index C 1/11/77 |DOJ
(Classified pages only)
94-15-004 Top Secret 77 DOJ TF on MLK, "King Material", Folder 8{n.d. FBI
[ ]

SECTION Il - DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATE (Check appropriate box)

MATERIAL DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN

DESTROYED | Ironu IN HALF AND PLACED IN A CLASSIFIED WASTE CONTAINER
OFFICE SYMBOL DATE PRINTED NAME OF CUSTODIAN OR SIGNATURE
REPRESENTATIVE
DESTRUCTION RECORD NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF CERTIFYING/ SIGNATURE
DESTRUCTION OFFICIAL
PAGE OR COPY NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSING SIGNATURE
OFFICIAL

SECTION Ill - RECEIPT/TRACER ACTION (Check appropriate box)
] [ RECEIPT OF DOCUMENT (S) ACKNOWLEDGED

: DOCUMENT (S) HAS (HAVE) NOT BEEN RECEIVED

E TRACER ACTION: SIGNED RECEIPT FOR MATERIAL
DESCRIBED ABOVE HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED
DATE PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE

COMMENTS (Use reverse if necessary)

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION *U.S.GPO: 1992-331-652/68214 NA 2011 (2/88)

commﬂ)

S b Pl
wa\_,{.oi{i \(
qiboe
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13 October 1994

National Archives & Records Admin. James E. Ray #65477
ATTENTION: FOIA OFFICER . : 7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd.
Washington DC 20408. g Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.

Dear Sir:

This is a, request under the federal "Freedom of Information Act",

5 U.S.C. §552 as amended. Apparently in April 1993 the US Dept. of
Justice transferred to the National Archives records generated by

a "Task Force to Review the FBI Martin Luther King, Jr., security
and Assassination Investigation". '

Further, it has come the the Requester's attention that before said
transfer the Justice Department had declassified a large portion of
the 'Task Force file. What was not, and has not been, released into
the public domain apparently are the appendixes (A-B-C), to the
Task Force investigation. However, I assume the Department of
Justice would know which sections of the Task Force Report is still
classified, and thoes are the records the Requester is requesting.
If any of the records are release to Requester he will pay what ever *::
statutory fee required.

Sincerely:

e

w0 (KJ5y
] /l [Qd N
NS AR O
L No-C T

CORMATION CONTAINED
R U s dqel ]Mﬂﬁb
umaw-ﬂ
9t 504
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Mr. David G. Paynter
National Archives
Washington DET 20408.

Dear#+Mr. Paynter,

‘13 October 1994

James E. Ray #65477
7475 Cockrill Bend Ind. Rd.
Nashville, TN. 37209-1010.

re: Task Force Review of MLK case.

I have your letter dated 29 September 1995; Thank you for the

document.

I have enclosed a copy of a 'Freedom of Information Request. Since

I don't know which segment of the Task Force documents have been

declaggified I won't use the folder you sent in identifying any

particular documents.

I do have a current interest in (Box 32, Folder 85) & (Box- 34

Folder 88). But if it isn't possible to send them now I assume they

could be sent with any other documents that might be declassigied

in theé enclosed request.

Sincerely:

, , +Z.
Wé—j

Gg} EFlBl INFORMATION CONTAINED

N IS UNCLASSIFIED

pm-‘ljo zg}im welo 768%
T N3seY G

o o
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DATE
CLASSIFIED DOCUMENT ACCOUNTABILITY RECORD October 25, 1994
SECTION | - GENERAL

TO: FROM:

J. Kevin O'Brien Elizabeth K. Lockwood

Chief, FOIA/PA Section, Room 6296 Access Staff

Federal Bureau of Investigation National Archives

Washington, DC 20536 Washington, DC_20408

NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CONTROL, LOG, OR CLASSIFICATION OF (Type File reference, Unclassified Subject or DATE OF |ORIGINATOR
FILE NUMBER (b) PAGES Short Title, and Number of Indorsements/Inclosures) |DOCUMEN |
@ © C) © ®

94-15-001 Top Secret 24| DOJ Task Force Report on MLK 111/77 |BOJ
(Classified pages only)

94-15-002 Top Secret 6] DOJTF Report on MLK, Appendix A 111/77 |DOJ’
(Classified pages only)

~ 94-15-003 Secret 7] DOJTF MLK, Appendix B, Index C 111777 |DOJ
' (Classified pages only)
94-15-004 Top Secret 77] DOJ TF on MLK, "King Material", Folder 88 |n.d. FBI
PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN

SECTION Il - DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATE (Check appropriate box)

MATERIAL DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN

DESTROYED I |TORN IN HALF AND PLACED IN A CLASSIFIED WASTE CONTAINER
OFFICE SYMBOL DATE PRINTED NAME OF CUSTODIAN OR SIGNATURE
REPRESENTATIVE
DESTRUCTION RECORD NUMBER |DATE PRINTED NAME OF CERTIFYING/ SIGNATURE
DESTRUCTION OFFICIAL
PAGE OR COPY NUMBER |DATE . PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSING SIGNATURE
OFFICIAL

SECTION lll - RECEIPT/TRACER ACTION (Check appropriate box)

I_l RECEIPT OF DOCUMENT (S) ACKNOWLEDGED v
D DOCUMENT (S) HAS (HAVE) NOT BEEN RECEIVED
D TRACER ACTION: SIGNED RECEIPT FOR MATERIAL
DESCRIBED ABOVE HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED

DATE PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE

COMMENTS (Use reverse if necessary)

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION *U.S. GPO: 1992-331-652/68214 NA 2011 (2/88)

AL FBL INFORMATON Ecgmm@ .
HEREIN IS UNC .
pATE A ofoY BY ms&ﬁo oet % 6’ .
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DATE
CLASSIFIED DOCUMENT ACCOUNTABILITY RECORD October 25, 1994
SECTION | - GENERAL
TO: FROM:
J. Kevin O'Brien : Elizabeth K. Lockwood
Chief, FOIA/PA Section, Room 6296 Access Staff
Federal Bureau of Investigation National Archives
Washington, DC 20536 Washington, DC 20408
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CONTROL, LOG, OR CLASSIFICATION OF (Type File reference, Unclassified Subject or DATE OF JORIGINATOR
FILE NUMBER i ® PAGES Short Title, and Number of Indorsements/Inclosures) loocumen )
(@) (© d (e) ®
94-15-001 Top Secret 24| DOJ Task Force Report on MLK 111/77 |DOJ
(Classified pages only)
94-15-002 Top Secret 6] DOJ TF Report on MLK, Appendix A 111/77 |DOJ
(Classified pages only)
94-15-003 Secret 7] DOJTF MLK, Appendix B, Index C 111/77 |DOJ
(Classified pages only)
94-15-004 Top Secret 77| DOJTF on MLK, "King Material", Folder 88 |n.d. FBI
SECTION Il - DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATE (Check appropriate box)
MATERIAL DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN
DESTROYED [_]TORN IN HALF AND PLACED IN A CLASSIFIED WASTE CONTAINER
OFFICE SYMBOL DATE PRINTED NAME OF CUSTODIAN OR SIGNATURE
REPRESENTATIVE
DESTRUCTION RECORD NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF CERTIFYING/ SIGNATURE
DESTRUCTION OFFICIAL
PAGE OR COPY NUMBER DATE |PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSING SIGNATURE
OFFICIAL

SECTION Il - RECEIPT/TRACER ACTION (Check appropriate box)

|__|ReceiPT oF bocuMENT (s) AckNowLEDGED

D DOCUMENT (S) HAS (HAVE) NOT BEEN RECEIVED
DTRACER ACTION: SIGNED RECEIPT FOR MATERIAL .
DESCRIBED ABOVE HAS NOT BEEN RECE!VED

DATE PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE SIGNATURE

COMMENTS (Use reverse if necessary)

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION *U.S. GPO: 1992-331-652/68214 NA 2011 (2/88)

¢B INFORMATION ‘CONTAINED .
atstﬁsm 1S uncmyfmjwcq&ﬁ[ ede

W 41350
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IN EN v FLOPE

Belmont
Mr. Evans
Mr, Deloach
¥Mr. Rosen
Mr, Sullivan
Mr, Bland

July 17, 1964

’ 8 L f . BY LU-I'-'?N 1 - Mr. Baumgard-

ffonorable Vin lter V. Jonkins
Special igsistant vo the Bres;dent

| @Cﬁ ss_,I[qJ EYSPQQQ M|K|S

The White Louse
¥ashington, Y. C.

" * Dear lir, Jonkins:

1 Liaison

1 - Mr. Phillips

Fag-j¢ -l

Enclosed is a penorandum dated July 17,
1904, which i3 naried Gk and contains infore
nation ceoncerniny Liartin Luther Iing, Jr.

menorancun is classiiizd YTop Secrot’ beea

which the infornation was cobtained,.

The
se of
the eztrenely scrsitive nature of the source irom

Tho source

'was in a position to furpish reliable informatioa.

Upon rcmoval of tho classified enclos uro.
this communication bocomes unclassified.

Unauthorlzed Disclosure

smcerely yours,
" NATIONAL SECURITY INFORMATION '

Subject to Criminal Sanctmns : el

Enclosuro
100-3-116

v

1 - 100-106670 (Martin Luther King, Jr.)

e

HOTE: See memo Baumgardner:.to‘:,w,‘_ C. Sullivan 7/17/64
captioned-"'Communist -Party, USA, Negro Question,
Communist ‘Influence in Racial Matters, IS-C,"

WAy g et it

sFp:imy) P
52 )
LT TR

QAJI\.q 544 G TELETYPE UNIT D

_/

Source is CSLA 4523—5*

i 1\».,;‘b
A:,..Z— :“ -t
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' 1 - Mr. DelLoach ~-..
‘ 1l - Mr, W, C, Sullivan
1 - Mr, -Bishop
1 -~ Mr, G. C, Moore
e 1 = Mr, D. M. Wells
0o el TE harch 1, 1963 ,
p-1E)
PRI L

- heeTle | . ALLINFORMATION CONTAINED
AT LTTELR LIS ‘-"’ Ja. HE{QE??*‘ ;Slngbi ﬁQQH: ED
DATE /lf17/97 . BY BRI js *

The following information has been supplied by W“”
conficential sources of this Zureau who have furnished,
" reliable information in the past.

Recently, Stanley Levison ané Clarence Jones
vere in conference. Both men a2re advisors to Martin Luther
King, Jr., Presicent of the Southern lhristian Leacership
Conference. #t this rweeting, they ciscussed King's massive
civil disobedience campaign called the VLashirgton Soring
Project' and the issues King should raise curing the
demenstraticns.

“® oy
(’

. Jones infcrred Levison that Harry Wachtel, another :
advisor to Xing, had drafted sore material in this regard i
which calls for full emplcyment, a guaranteed wage, anc 2 ¥
guaranteec annual income. 4&£1So, the deverend Frecerick . ¢
Nirtoetricik, & coocruinateor in the Few Yorl ares for (ing's AT
project, had furnished Jones-with a pamphlet entitled ‘
“Declaration of Principle on the lf.arch in.Aoril." Jones . \
cocmented tiiet this itz ues thoee to four pages in length N b
and was being cistributea under the auspices of the

"Committee of Naticnal MNegro Churchmen," : L//’ !

SO TATION

A

10IL n i(’r 4 '\.‘.D'JM

re

,,..
Qi

"\

Levison Ieutllteu te Jones that he had sent
out a mailing to 80,000 individuals, who have contributed NG
te ning's oigenizaticn in the Lzst tus years, scliciting ' .
fundas, uerlsﬂn rereried thet the rewturns ave runrin: ahwead
of last year's response with $15,000 being received in one q =
cday, Levisch advised this letter scliciting funcs wes 3 5

DDA A

<

-l
DMW:lmr SiC ! ' “A\.? Ly =
(23 Grifup 1 .
100-106670 ixcluced from automatic \\L/;( ' \5f :
1 - 157-8428 Cowngrac ana “ S ol
/wd - declassification . SEE NOTE PAGE THREE. ¥
R Tl - NA?\ION L SECURITY INFORMATION =~ '’
5 ?_’.,{ R A ‘;_ =3 i Voo tmuthorized Disclosure
wan. woou L1 eeryer: umr ] Sub_]ect to Criminal Sanctiong
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MARTIN LUTHLK UING, JR, .
cercfully veid b to conmier on tlhe "“echdngton Sor L frojacc”
end ta exxloin the rotirele fov it,  Jwcruse ©f thae sucesis
oY+

iiis LcLLeL, uevzbon aa isea he will senc it to 250,000

it er ll. SESPNE :.'_.':-.'J'ul{.

Leviscn tolo Jenes Luat tdngs ale bolnb well in

the mobilization for the “Washington Soring Sroject.’. #ing
informed Levison recently that peonle from flebara anc
wississippi are ''just raring to go."

fnother source advised on February 23, 1963, that

Bernard Lafayette, project Lirector, Scuthern Christian
leacership Conference, haa informed him that iing's organi-
zation is experiencing difficulty recruiting dewonstrators
for the '"lWeashington Spring Project.," Decause of this, the
demonstration would not start the first week of 2Adril es
criginally plannec,

A third source learnec from Inthony Henry, assistant

- to Lafayette, that the Scuthern Christien Lesdershi)y Confercice
iilau hela a secret meeting end tentatively set a cate of April 27
1668, for ihe start of the “washington Spring Project,'
“"uil" te this s.auce, Jonry incicéatoo thlz catlce con

up or beck deyenaing on future developments.,

Le-
b LT e TR
De LU Ve

vy add

A Jourth Susooc edvieoe im d.pril, LOE4, tiat
Stanley Levison was a secret mewm ber of the Lorwunist Party
- . ¥ Qe AT,
US4, in July, 1963, 4 ﬂfwﬁ S FRASTZENIN W

A Sensitive F'orugn
Intelli t&e.nce, @Qtﬂ.'hor\

stenley ievison is the owner and overator of

ta I S ; "t‘.f "-A \,‘XL -~L'~ lly L;J' ')\.-rl/. L\.Hl ua. SOan! 156) ’ 6'€—w ..}'Ork,
New York
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" MARTIN LUTECR KING, JR.

-A £1fth source advised on February 26, 157, that
he identifiea a photograph of Clarence Jones as a person
" .whom he knew curing late 1953, or early 1954, to be a member
and in a position of leadgrship in the Labor Youth Leagu:,

' The Labor Youth League has been desicnateo pursuant
" to Lxecutive Cruer 10450

In Ia*ch, 1844, 'a sixth source advised the name

Harry Vachtel was on the list of names, signiZicance not
knovn, which was raintained at the lleadgquarters ci rings
County Corrunist Zarty, Brooklyn, New York, The zame source
aavised at the same time that the name 2nd address of '
Leonora ¥Wachtel, wife of larry, were on a list of names of

nevly elected ofticers 6f the Bath Beach Llﬁ% of the iings
County Comzumnist rarty. .

. XEROX COPIES TO MRS. MILDRED STEGALL AT THE WHITE HOUSE;
SECRETARIES OF LABOR, AGRICULTURE, DEFENSE; MR. WILLIAM WELSH;
SECRET SERVICE; AG; DAG; AAGs POLLAK, YEAGLEY AND VINSON;
INTER-DIVISION IKTFO. UVIT ARMY; NAVY; AND AIR FORCE.

ec » Lrowd T, L'L’-m /‘95‘/3 .,&_a Corrcnnina _;;//éq

- NOTE; ,

Classicied 'HkxnﬁuﬂL,lnasmuch as the concealed sources
for the above information are highly sensitive sources operating
in the racial field whose: disclosure would seriously damage our
‘intelligence coverage and be injurious to the mational defense.

See cover memorandum G, C, Moore to W,  C, Sullivan,
. dated 2/29/68, captioned as above, prepared by DMW:lmr.

(4 - y . « .
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~_RECENT DEVELOPMENTS:

OFHONAL PORM NO., 10 , § 2010104
MAY 19 2OINON :

©34 C. . G, NG, 37 ; ) . . D Tolson
. UNITED ST/ ~%8 GO . .RNMENT - ‘ ; N S v Z
’ . f °"~:*——
7\4 ' 1 - Mr, Deloach - "a;—_
emorandum 1 - Mr, W. C. Sullivan §:'°"=
Gale
Mr, W, C. Sulllvanﬂo , ,ﬁ\b// pate: 2/29/68 o aoen -

G. C Moorelfct 1 - Mr, Bishop . Zeiw. Room —
1 - Mr, G, C, Moore Gmw“
? 1 - Mr. D. M. Wells TS
MARTIN INTHER KING, JR. | ' /// L1

SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST

PURPOSE: -

e
o

Attached for your approval for dissemination are

" copies of a communication containing plans of the advisors

to Martin Luther King, Jr., President, Southern Christian

N Leadership Conference (SCLC), pertaining to his massive civil

- disobedience carpaign to be held in Washington, D. C., ln

B~
hpril, 1968. ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED, _~ ~  *Anam3dy

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED- n|ja1 SeaAuu|KIS
DATEQe) 391 BY.3042 AVT/CA V(g0 -1ust)

King in the past has publicly announced he will
conduct a massive civil disobedience campaign he calls the
"Washington Spring Project'" in early April, 1968, to pressure
Congress into passing legislation favorable to the Negro.

BACKGROUND :

lw” .-.-
7

ELSUQ_
R L advised recently that Stanley David
Levison and Clarence Jones, both advisors to King with sub-
versive backgrounds, were in conference concerning King's
project. Jones informed Levison that Harry Wachtel, another
advisor of King's with a subversive background, had drafted
some material that King could use during the campaign calling
for full employment, a guaranteed wage, and a guaranteed annual

e

‘coordinator for the project, had furnished Jones with material
entitled '"Declaration of Principle on the March in April."
This pamphlet was being distributed by the "Commlttee of4-¢:'

-Natlonal Negro Churchmen. y O i P W ﬁ
];Eg 1543 -/ e |
mmhmmw4&boqg—5,/~ég L EIMM % 1968

r~

PMW Imr . o /¢Q¢R Lt

v

(6) / lm docmnmot is prepared in response t&f)mmlﬁm ande for dljss

income. Also, the Reverend Frederick Kirkpatrick, a New York i

100’"1 6670, weied 1o pouy Committee.  Ifs use is limited to 0 ) oFeds Dy
Y ‘..ur{ﬂp ¥ et a gl the eontextdt may not be disclosed i“t%n{g, Derson-
\q-.l —“. e el wiskout du, ca,pwss approval of the FBI . ‘M‘, . ,H*; S 1
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ﬂemorandum G. C. Moore to W. C. Sullivan
RE: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. . -

. Levison told Jones that he had received an excellent
response to a recent mailing. The solicitations were running
ahead of last year with $15,000 being received in one day.

Levison informed that the letter soliciting funds was carefully

written explaining King's project ~nd, because of the success,
he was'sending it to 250,000 more people. '

in the mobilization for the project and King informed him that

Levison also told Jones that thlngs are going well
\people from Alabama and Mississippi are '"just raring to go."

OBSERVATIONS ;

On Fevbruary 28, 1968, a WFO informant informed us
that Bernard Lafayette, project Director for SCLC, had informed
him King's organization is experiencing difficulty with re-
cruiting demonstrators for the '"Washington Spring Project."
Because of this, the demonstrations would not start the first
week of April as originally planned.

Another WFO informant learned from Lafayette's
‘assistant, Anthony Henry, that a secret meeting had been held
by King's group and they had set April 27, 1968, as the date
for the project to start. Henry indicated this date can be
moved up or back dependlng on future developments

It is felt that the President would be interested in
receiving information showing the communist help King is re-
ceiving in his proposed "Washington Spring Project."

RECOMMENDATTON: | - . o | '/
* That copies of the enclosures be forwarded to

Mrs, Mildred Stegall at the White House; Mr. William Welsh,
Administrative Assistant to the Vice President; Secretary of
Agriculture Freeman; Secretary of Labor Wirtz; Secretary of
Defense; Secret Service; the Attorney General; the Deputy
Attorney General; Assistant Attorneys General Pollak, Yeagley,

and Vinson; the Inter-Division Information Unit of the Depart-

b

ment; and to tne Depaﬁtments of Ar vy, and Alr Force,
rc q, ]- &% Haca Coveanm 1/6/(
0 Ay -
g v e g Ay Ly R T TEEE s il
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In Reply, Plcase Refer to

File No.

UNJ; D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JI “ICE
' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

March 1, 1968

The followxno information has been supplled by
confidential sources of this Bureau who have furnlshed
reliable information in the past.

Recently, Stanley Levison .and Clarence Jonég
were in conference, Both men are advisors to Martin Luther
King, Jr., President of the Southern Christian Leadership
Conference, At this meeting, they discussed King's massive
civil disobedience campaign called the ''Washington Spring
Project" and the issues King should raise during the

¢

_demonstrations,

Jones informed Levison. that Harry Wachtel, another
advisor to King, had drafted some material in this reoard '
which calls for full employiment, a guaranteed wage, and a
guaranteed annual income. Also, the Reverend Frederick
Kirkpatrick, a coordinator in the New York area for King's
project, had furnished Jones with a pamphlet entitled

- "Declaration of Principle on‘the March in “‘April." Jones

commented that this item was three to four pages in length
and was being distributed under the auspices of the
"Committee of Natlonal Negro Churchmen, "

Levison mentionied to Jones that he had sent
out a mailing to 80,000 individuals, who have contributed
to King's organization in the past two years, soliciting

. funds, Levison remarked that the returns are running ahead

of last year's response with $15,000 being received in one
day. Levison advised this letter soliciting funds was

=T

p1l

Gr§
Excluded [from automatic
~downgradi and

declassificatigRTIONAL SECURITY!INFORMATION
‘ Unauthorized Disclosure :
" . SubJect to }-um;lal Sanctlons
. .Vh ./ x.
Ul:i(;'"

. 8 . cave e v e
.o .. N
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MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - K L
carefully written to center on the 'Washington Spring Projec:z"
and to explain the rationale for it., Because of -the success
of this letter, Levison advised he will send it to 250,000

more people in the middle-class income group.

Levison told Jones that thingsAare going well in
the mobilizdtion for the ''Washington Spring Project." King

. informed Levison recently that people from Alabana and

M1531551pp1 are '"'just raring to go."
e

.Another source advised on February 28, 1968, that
Bernard Lafayette, project Director, Southern Christian
Leadership Conference, had informed him that King's organi-
zation is experiencing difficulty recruiting demonstratoLs
for the 'Washington Sprlng Project." Because of this, the
demonstration would not start the first week of Apr11 as
originally planned.,

A third source learned from Anthony Henry, assistant

- to Lafayette, that the Southern Christian Leadership Conference

had held a secret meeting and tentatively set a date of April 27,
1968, for the start of the "Washington Spring Project.' Ac-
cordlng to this source, Henry 1nd1cated this date can be mowvsd

up or back depending on future developments.

A" fourth source advised in Aprll 1964, that
Stanley Levison was a secret member of the Communlst Party,

- USA, in July, 1963

A Ser\s.-% Je Fﬂmbf\
.x_‘\'\~<_\\\3e. new Opemfhof\

Stanley Levison is the owner and operator of
the Park Menagement Realty Company, 1841 Broadnay, New Yorn,
'New York,-

| -
S L , e '
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MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

- A fifth source advised on February 26, 1957, that
he identified a photograph of Clarence Jones as & person
~‘whom he knew during late 1953, or early 1954, to be a member
and in a position of leadership in the Labor Youth Leaoue.

The Labor Youth League has been designated pursuant
to Executive Order 10450.-

In March, 1944, a sixth source advised the pame
Harry Wachtel was on the list of names, significance not
known, which was maintained at the headquarters of Kings
County Communist Party, Brooklyn, New York, The same sourc:
advised at the same time that the name and address of
Leonora Wachtel, wife of Harry, were on a list of names of
nevwly elected officers of the Bath Beach Club of the Klngs
County Communist Party.
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! ¢ ' - i N, Dishop_,_,,
@FF"M\ ~F Flh\ 3 H"nwny\n ((\nn'\g-;tl : : Ny, Casner.
AdVii Aba A ‘~ o Ay A ‘\-vd D R l\ll. C'!“"l "n
1 (f Mr. ‘Co
Mashington, B. €. Mr. Gonrad..—

Mr. Gale....
 Ilr. Dosen.____o
Mr.
Mr. avel .
Mr. Trotier
Tele. Room.__

Miss Holmes____
Miss Gandy_____-

J:_L/_’i_m"' January 3, 1968

Mr. John Edgar Hoover, Di'rector

Memoran‘dum to:

Federal Bureau of Investigation _'_'
. e ' ‘ M“""“;’w
B A 10
From: , rg/Ramsey Clark LEE T vy
Attorney General | ';/;;;’?*“"" ‘/ 7 ;
Re: LCommunist’ Infiltration 5 - / ' e
.h : (‘
L Southern Christian Leadership Conference '& ‘u :h‘
Your memorandum dated January 2, 1968 v
I am declining authorization of the requested installation of
the above telephone surveillance at the present time. There has .
not been an adequate demonstration of a direct threct to the A [
national sccui‘ity. Should {urther evidence be secured of such =« ] i;"'i
threat, or re-evaluation desired, please resubmit, -
Other investigative activitics should be undertaken to provide
) intelligence nccessary to the protection of the national interest.
m auzas D P | )
2 : ’m ‘Q:,\ /’ b o / / PER o s /\/‘;.‘Z
& R T L Sy R
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. UNITED STATES WOVERNMENT

Memo, vzd n o  ' %%f

10t SAC (100 111180) .  DATE:- 4 /27/64

SUBECT:  STANLEY LEVISON | |
B tive Porsan Tbellence Dekini )
gOD 4 9/ 64, s v:?"‘f“'..f.z:..- ‘be-ww‘*»‘éé& 3 25 B R 2
IR CP s.atus of STANLEY LEVISON:

LEVISON has been an important Party member for

- many years

SFID

. OR

=Nt

SFID

nmc:@ssn BY§2&‘\U~“Q§
lizeld .

JMK:prmd - L SEARCHED. o \..ihiztuch |
() SERIALIZED s1(co :
T APBYING:A
l\L“.' Y
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* UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT | .
- Memor.ndim -

SAC, NEW YORK (1C0-111180) patE: © T1/26/63 <

it STANLEY DAVID EZVISCH
Is-C

The following is bei:
characterization of the sucrj:

STANLEY LEVISON iz o seccrat member of the \ -
Co.... unist Pc_r vy, United Stz am 9]
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LITLEY L'L'VIQO“

IS—

cwing characterization 1s boins subidited
1 respect o cne supjoctl:
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| 88C LETTER 11.7-75
XY LETTZR DATED 8-21-62 CAPTIONED “COMMUNIST
INVILTRATION GF THK SOUTNERN CMRISTIAN LEADERSHIP
CONFERENCE, IS-C" |
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» UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE : :

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ° .

.~ v°&
T : 5 s D.C. 203
In Reply, Please Refer to R WASUINGTON, D.C 0535
File No.. (1S) 100—442529

April 28, 1966

.4 «MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL N
o o RE:__COMMUNIST--INFLUENCE--IN
@/ ' “RACIAL MATTERS

A technical surveillance was instituted on the
headquarters of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference,-
330 Auburn Avenue, Northeast, Atlanta, Georgia, on November 3,
1963, The Southern Chrlstlan Leadership Conference is a
racial-type organization headed by Martin Luther King, Jr.

This technical surveillance has provided -éonsiderable.
valuable intelligence information concerning

" Some examples include the folloﬁ'ing:

DECLASS TIFIED BYM,
O,
T FNF WS

Y INTORMATION

3 o
- , : Usenibog

W \i u AL *O("‘hﬁ\\

SubJe to Clum nl Danctions

Unless you instruct to the contrary, this technicai
surveillance will be continued for an additional six months. -

' Very truly yours, ‘. 5 /5 -
(7 A
y r\ | % |
L.i S ") , J&n Edgax-tloover . z_rL_l {L,, Cerlyy® M

o L,(-' & Dlrector ' /i

RN VLR v A S S el
- ' .. / . T - 'L -t“ l‘.vd,»é ¢ ’.{5 TR . ‘
' : /’b - ' g1 JUL 13' 1966 '(‘ -0 n . ojal.—,«
) Txcluda | on autoratic e - < -
53 JUL 1 4 1966 Jowny ol R wad e {foee 2 lines po 4 ff"‘""g i

ageclassifidation . .fdl . , // / .
N T IM s Fis .
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8BC IETTER 11/7/76

VERBAL REQUEST IN BUPPLEMENT
T0 11/7/75 REQUEST

BYGTIITENE 400 R A08rg [ ALV EERT
EAEY LS "e,fi:ém.f"e.}.”ﬂ.%z’iz'.g
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ALL IRFORMATION COMTAINED
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P -\ " SEORET N
‘ ) UM ED STATES DEPARTMENT 0] USTIC |-
meEqAL BUREAU OFIﬁVHSTIGATIQN ' ‘fﬂ;
Jan@gI%mcntho , , L. WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
File No.J.00-1.066G70 e B " , :
- 100-3-116 . N . ' - .o - October 7, 1963
MTMORANDJM IoRr THE ATTORNLY GENLRAL
~RE: MARTIN LUTHDR KIKG, JR.
. ' - SECURITY MATTER - POMMUHIST
. _/:_‘ .\\_
U S - .. COMMUNIST INFLUENXCE IN
P S RACIAL MATTIERS -

-

Martin Iuther King, Jr., resides at 563 Johnson
Avegrme, Northeast, Atlanta, Georgia, and is president of
the Southern Thristian Leadership Conference (SCLC). The
New York office of the SCLC is located at 312 Vest 125th
Street, Mew York City. HNe is closely associated with )
Stanley Levison, a concecaled member of the Communist Party,
USA, Levison has described King as

SEWVSITIVE [FOREIGY T NTELLIGENCE OP/;‘/?/Z'/’/C/Z/

: . In view of the possibic ?
communist influenge in the racial situation, i e requested //
“that authority be graanted to place a LGChnlel surveillanc v
on King at his current address or at any future address to
:which he may move, '

s -

It 15 furthor reguested that aut horloy be granted
to placo a technical surveillance on the SCLC ofifice .2t the
current Mew York address or to any other address to whiich
-it may be wmoved, : AR ‘.
',Respectfully,
( Q»-M—L-.-;\',Ql -~/ C.r ~\l ‘-"’.- Lt
’ LN CLOUUP K
\i?hn Edgas\) HQﬂver,

P ’ . , b
Direc bOJ.J“rL" ag ' o A

N EDsasmny o - 7 "
/}/ti o / | : . 5 oy //;.i) /

e At 7 ]963
DATE ,wa/;o/(p ' o T st

. H .'.
[ :
o autonatlc . pporags @A&M_\QS_
anad » ) - oy

OF:

APPROVED

Excluded 2
Adovngrading
declassificntion i
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K /, Casper

" Callahan '

Memorandum q.famﬁ

GATE—== - ;ﬁ’;’c.?‘z;,
TO : Mr. Belmont bATE: October. 10. 1963 dis :
- - /it ==
FROM : C. A. Evans JUNE ' Teto. Room

sugecr: ~ MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
SECURITY MATTER - C

The Attorney General was contacted at his request this after-
noon. He had before him our memorandum of October 7, 1963, requesting

authority for technical surveillances on Martin Luther ng at hlS residence (\ l

at Atlanta and at the office of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, R X
of which he is president,at New York City. f

. I ’-/,

.The Attorney General said that he recogmzed the importance ofj i

this coverage if substantial information is to be deve_oped concerning the.
relationship between King and the Communist Party. He said there was no.
question in his mind as to the coverage in New York City but that he was
worried about the security of an installation covering a residence in Atlanta
Georgia. He noted that the last thing we could afford to have would be a
discovery of a wirc {ap on King's residence.

oo ' S foi

: I pointed ouL to the Attorney General the fact that a resmence
was mvolved did not necessarily mean there was any added risk because of
the technical nature of the telephone system. He was informed that the

Bureau‘had had years of experience in this field and that we continually- \ | ¢!
reviewed our-procedures to insure that every measure possible to secure \

such.installations was taken. It was nevertheless noted that of necessity IRRAN

we had to deal with established contacts in the telephone company.to get.the - T L

* necessary leased lines, but once again we had procedures‘;yhlg.l;‘mm1m1zed \\\5 N

N
the risks to the nth degree. BEG 2 e --‘sg _ ;,
B N "2' 1963 '
After this discussion the Attorney General said he felt we *‘\\ gf ©
should go ahead with the technical coverage on Kingorra trial “Pdsis, and to

~vz that all Bureau representatives involved would recognize the delicacy of this * =
particular matter and would thus be even more cautious than ever in this N
it 5 rassignment. He asked to be kept advised of any pertinent mformatmn "z.‘,,) S,
é Q‘ developed regardmg King's communist conyy ctions ?K \?)/ A

s - AL

= Enclosure N § Vigmmmray - .
3 RTINS \
o S \ B 9/'\ 9
~ 1= Mr Sulhvan C\ ;)A o\ L

o) ,,?,.1 fm* (]’oq()mq_
- [)

PN (., HV i~

1 - Mr. Donoh

5 ﬁﬁﬁawds

1. (70"" &
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= |continue it if productive results were forthcoming. He said he was certam . ,\{ .
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" Memorandum to Mr. Belmont

‘Our memorandum requesting authority for this surveillahce_
was signed by the Attorney General and handed to me. It is attached.

v
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CONFIDYNTIAL

The Attorney General

. - - /o

" ' _ ‘ 1 - Mr, Belmon t

foccuor, FBI s Al 7O //é)é;? 1 - Mr, Evans
“nm REC-107 |

bT 10 b 1 - ur., Stanley
-105¢:
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The following is a bricf summary of information in
thig Dureau®s filcs concerning Abner ¥, Derry, Aubroy S.ill:,a“
and 7§ v’lcs Tiorto"x'

45May

RU0

O LMUUALD)) $riTie oy

(o &y

‘TVa R Ior::‘O. wag boern on_
U aiDina P the Compunist Party in

1029, vang £ro 3"’”"0 to 1'\)53.&0 nety” .n.."‘x-loe 2 positions

within The Party. In 1951493 rell Afouished editorship of the
ilzricn wditicn of '"The ',"‘"" or" iy ovder to amsune the pogition
of lienro-Affaixrs Nditor mh ..uc foadily UVoriker.! iic Lield t‘a
position until the 'D'u.l‘,& crier” ceased oneration in Ju "“'I,E:'

Q
1008, In.Septasber, YJ.,,‘;" Codmy was reporscd to have ledt thed ‘*?

2%

401

/
Jinu

5

01

8100804 UL Padkddasd SL_JUBUOOP SUY,T,

i
4
¢

Party; however, ho atitonded ke IFih Compurnizt Pavty Vational O
Convention on Locenbor 9 = L2 lr,qs, at jleov ,.cn: Clo ife e
resides in Hewami:, 1iew .}’ers;o.y, and is currontliy ergplo:fed as ?J,;h 3
an caitex by the _:,“t wwa Indonesian Hous é":';mcy, with oifices g%%
in the Usited jlations Duilidinz, jjow York City. This agency R
publishoes. a daily bullictin waich boag peen descrined a3 an 3’13
Indoncsian propapganda outlet ovwned and oncrated by the _ :‘/':-
2 (}overm:rant of Indunesia; however, investigation indicates \ﬁz;
S = i actuunlly appears to be a privately ownced firm x"ztl} no RS x
= x| subsidization by the Indoncsian Covernnent. Unon being )
~ Z| intervicwed on three oceasions by Snocial Accnts of tho ¥BI, g“hg
i =t 8| Derry ims refuscd to cooperate, indicating tihat he had severed w3 Sy
= his conpections with the Communist Party because it became a SpE
iutiie crganization.: R §"f§
. s >
: W Aubrey Uillls VWilllass is Chairman of tho natlon:l <2

0y
o

6.

D Committce to fholish the nouse Un=An wexrican, #GL AT ,..I'd., Coamittec;
cited 2e an ereonimation net up to load qgu(d“u-:.‘i"""‘fz'\ Communist
Paxrty's "opor tiocn abolition™ camnairm. TWhig cm;utton was

) o::*{;a.n:. rood Dy Williams and rank S..le_,.x s01, On Qi\nlb_’&l with |
wpl o Ipow b and acl:u.i:tcd past Cor 'mnx.:'s'r. P’*J."“*l\rh*b&rcu..y.” sver 'L'zc
Yenrg illlams hag gpoken before, and _,appo*'tod_, a nurcr of
rrlii—deoftewing and communist-led groups, sithough he has publicly,

N :

! -~ Mr, DeLoach NOTE: Information obtained from memo Jomes to
é;_l -~ Mr. Roscen < DeLoach, 7/16/63, captioned "Abner Winston Berry,
T X

22 T1.~ Mr. Sullivan lules Jorton, Aubrey \%llis Williams." See Evans

— =1 = Mr. NCGowap——ioibe 3o ame caption, CHS:rap.
om___QHS: raq \(1‘.@; \;?"}"‘ wd COM ,II lAL f /% LV

—_ oy noouf:l pl I*\PV{‘!\?LN!TE] : TINU“D pAGT 6/,, I,

.l e
PR ét— ) ('l Halideation
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Tho Attorney'conefal :

and in appecarances before Sennte investigating committees,
digeclalmned any connection with, or knowledge of, the Comaunist
Party. "o has woiked concrgetically to discredit the ¥uoi and
the idrector. &3 0L July, 18501, Villians was President and

a nemsbey of the Loard of Dircectors o2 the Southern Conierence
Lducational iund, Incovporated, wroviousliy hnown as ithe
Southcrn Conierence Zox Iuman Weliare, citcd as a conmunist
Ifront. A Lisiiag of tho oificers of the southern Conierence
Educational rFongé dated dn January, L3603, indicates ijilliams

is pow presigont encritus of this orpanisotions According

to a confidontial indornant, in June of 1UGS, during the tine
the Southern Conierence oy Human Vielfare was. in eximtence,
Conmprunist Parcy nenbevs were 2ifilisted with it and vorie
actively in it. Since ke fornation of the Southern Coniference
Yrducetional Func, farik ond f£ile rorty members have noit heen
cncournsed to work in it hovever, coriain farty mombeyes in
the Liew Grlenus arca had becen assignred to noavticipate in the
organization to furtheoy cemmunist principles.

On June 29, 1833, Myles Torton identified hiusel?f
o the ToI a3 ndrectory of the Hichiandey, Lesearych and
Education Centor of Lnoxviile, Wonnegsese, -Thls is {the
succesgsor tc the Nipghlander Folk feihool, oxiginally at
Bontcasle, Temncssee, of which jlorton was also the director,
Thc Llattor sciool was supnoricd piinarily Ly donatlons  from
individuals and laboxr unions and it oflfered courses of
instyruction in labor oxpnnizmation, secial cponoamics and
the general fiecld of labor educaticon. It wos inown to have
Commupist Party nombers on itg stayf and ii folloved the
practice of seccuring comnunists as studentis. . Ilowever,
according to iatformation xeceived, . it was never Lnown to
have oifcred courses oi instrxuctions in communismy nor was
the Party Lknown to have succeeded in gaining control of the
school, “hexye were many slicgations that 1t ropresented the
headquarters fov communisn in eagtern Yennessee; however,
thicae clains weve never substantated, “Tho Tepnessee Courts
revoked tho iirmlander Foli School's charter on the prounds
that it violated the crininal lavs of the states, A state
charter for ihe kuoxviile school wns issued on August 23,.10J0L.

C o Oon April 21, 1342, a confidentinl informant advised
that Myles liorion was a spoaker belore the Southern Counfecrcence
for Luuan Welfare, on April 19, 1049, Paul Crouch, a self-
admittod former Conmunist Party wmeuber, described Hortam as

CONFYDENTIAL
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CONFYDENTIAL

The Attorney General

a lcft-wing socialist who was always close to the Communist
‘Party, seeting with oflicials and representatives to discuss
pelicy and procedure during the period iyvom 1030 to 1041,
This inforuant alse described lovion's wife, Zylphia, as
being even closer to the Party in 1041,  Another coniidential
infomant, adviscd this Lureau in L850 that lJortonr continued
to follow the Communist Party Line durxing the periaod 1947 to
13569 and that he agscciated with Inown ¥oarty wenbers., This
informant douibted that torion was . actualily a Coumunist DPaxrty
nember, In 1850 and 1051 2 thizrd confidontial informant,
vio is a forner wenber of the Party, advigsed that liovyton
wang, not a momber even thwough he had close association with
Payly moubers, o staoted Hortun had bern criticizmed by the
Darty meudsi's as an opportunisz who used the Party foy his
oVn purposes,

llorton was reported to be listed as one of the
speakers for. a "Bill of Nights Dianer! wihich was to be
sponsoyred wy the Emergencz Civil Libertics commlttee on
Tecomboy ‘b -1280, .

The above confirms information furnished to

Asgigtant Attorney General Durite Harshall on the wmorning
of JSuly 1G, 1333,

1 = Mr. Durke Harshall
Assistant Attorney General

1 « Mr, J. Walter Yeagley
Assistant Attorney ceneral

NOTE: (CONTINUED) Classified confidential as information
' furnished from confidential informants
whose revelation could cause harm to the
national defense;<
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NOTE:

‘Sea neﬂor.ndum G. C. Moore to W. C.
datﬁd 6/16/69, capticned “Martin

Secu;xty Matter - Communist," prepared by TID:£

Cla331;1cd UTXp Sedret" beca
nature of the informati n
disclosure of which could

rasult in excepticna
danage to the national

security.

Cevamn
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L Ca Ju._y 25 1063 Mr. l\cnneay ch-,.nvec. his- zz':t.nd o
~+. comcerming is request ond thousht it 1l l-u-.f?.t.-a\_(. st .that
| tlae, but on Cetober 7, 1883, a Taquest for authoxity to .

place a telephone curvelllance cn-Hing's residoncs was sent. -

. to Hr. Kemiedy. On Ceteber 10, 1963, he autherized th :

nsurvelllonce and a uum'cxl ance on eny ;u..uce re °1d nce

o ef K 1::1’* by ‘113 wiitten sicpature. :
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